
 

 

Installation Instructions for Surface Mount Panel Light 
吸顶安装边框规格书 

Photograph Description 

 

取出配件。 
(L 型邊框*2 / 側蓋板*2 / M3.5 自攻螺絲*8 / 
M5 鎖牆螺絲*6) 
 
Gather parts for frame assembly 
(L shape bracket x2 / Side bracket x2 /  
M3.5 screw x8 / M5 screw x6) 

 

使用 M3.5 螺絲，將側蓋板鎖在 L 型邊框兩側，
一邊使用 4PCS，總共 8PCS。 
 
Use M3.5 screws to attach side brackets to L shape 
brackets. Each side bracket attaches with 4 screws 
(2 per corner), for a total of 8 screws. 

 

鎖上完成。 
 
Frame assembly completed. 



 

 

使用 M5 鎖牆螺絲將吸頂框鎖在天花版或牆面
上，一邊使用 3PCS，總共 6PCS。 
 
Use M5 screws to attach the frame to a ceiling or 
wall. 3 screws are used per side for a total of 6 
screws. 

取下一邊側蓋板。 
 
Remove one side bracket. 

將平板燈電源接好後滑入槽內。 
 
Connect the driver with the panel light, then slide 
the panel light into the groove in the L-shaped 
brackets. 



 

 

將平板燈推到底部固定。 
 
Push the panel light to the bottom of the frame and 
make sure it is seated well. 

再將取下的側蓋板鎖回去，即完成。 
 
Screw the side bracket back on. 
Installation complete! 

 

 

 


